T4 Series
2/10
Table 3: Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tables 4: Electrical Characteristics (Tj = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
IT(RMS)
RMS on-state current (full sine
wave)

T4 Series
6/10
Figure 12: Ordering Information Scheme
Table 7: Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 700 V 800 V
T405-xxxB X X X 5 mA Logic level DPAK
T405-xxxH X X X 5 mA Logic level IPAK
T405-xxxT X X X 5 mA Logic level TO-220AB
T405-xxxW X X X 5 mA Logic level ISOWATT220AB
T410-xxxB X X X 10 mA Logic level DPAK
T410-xxxH X X X 10 mA Logic Level IPAK
T410-xxxT X X X 10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
T410-xxxW X X X 10 mA Logic Level ISOWATT220AB
T435-xxxB X X X 35 mA Snubberless DPAK
T435-xxxH X X X 35 mA Snubberless IPAK
T435-xxxT X X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
T435-xxxW X X X 35 mA Snubberless ISOWATT220AB
T   4   05  -  600   B   (-TR)
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
4 = 4A
05 =   5mA
10 = 10mA
35 = 35mA
600 = 600V
700 = 700V
800 = 800V
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
T = TO-220AB
W = ISOWATT220AB
Blank = Tube
-TR = Tape & reel
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
T4 Series
7/10
Figure 13: DPAK Package Mechanical Data
Figure 14: DPAK Foot Print Dimensions
(in millimeters)
H
L4
G
B
L2
E
B2
D
A1
R
R
C
A
C2
0.60 MIN.
V2
A2
6.7
6.7 3 3 1.6
1.6
2.3